FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

RECOR

P

05-23-2000



101366237

' 'No.: **GER-0096** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 5		101300237	▼ ▼
		demarks: Please record the attached original docu	<del></del>
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies) Jean Audebourg</li> </ol>	):	Name and address of receiving party	y(ies):
		Name: LIR FRANCE	
		Internal Address:	4
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies)	3 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 50 avenue de la Rep	oublique 94550
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of N		
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			te: ZIP:
Execution Date: January 26, 2			
		, nounce and notice of a dual cool (co) and one	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or regi</li> <li>If this document is being filed</li> </ol>		oplication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	rtogether war a new ap	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Faterit Application No.(5)		B. Fatericino.(3)	
29/117,957			
	Additional num	bers attached?   Yes   No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should</li></ol>	•	6. Total number of applications and par	tents involved: 1
Name: Edward J. Ellis		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Cantor Co	olburn LLP	■ Enclosed - Any excess or insuffice	
Additional Agent Annual Control Control agents and Agents		credited or debited to deposit ac	
		Authorized to be charged to dependent	osit account
Street Address: 55 Griffin R	oad South		
		8. Deposit account number:	
ou Blassefield	O	06-1130	
City: Bloomfield	State: CT ZIP:		
5/23/2000 ASCOTT 00000003 29117 L FC:581	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			t a a service of
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and beliet, the foregoir	ng information is true and correct and any attached	i copy is a true copy
Edward J. Ellis, Reg. No. 40,3	389	TOUL May	2, 2000
Name of Person Sign	=	Signature	Date
Total	number of pages including	g cover sheet attachments and document:	_

**RECORDED: 05/08/2000** 

## ASSIGNMENT

residing at residi
DEODORISING APPARATUS FOR PERSONAL USE  AND WHEREAS, LIR FRANCE , a corporation organized and existing under parameter and the said invention of parameters of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Jean AUDEBOURG and have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer artic said LIR FRANCE , the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United cates and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, intendation-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said LIR FRANCE , as assignee of the first right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of The PRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States pleastons and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said LIR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said
DEODORISING APPARATUS FOR PERSONAL USE  DEODORISING APPARATUS FOR PERSONAL USE  AND WHEREAS, LTR FRANCE , a corporation organized and existing under place of business at solvening an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Jean AUDEBOURG and have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said LTR FRANCE , the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United states and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, individual control in the United States pleast ons and assigns; and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States pleast ons and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said LTR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LTR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LTR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LTR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LTR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LTR FRANCE . Its presence and patents issuing thereon.
AND WHEREAS, LIR FRANCE
AND WHEREAS, LIR FRANCE , a corporation organized and existing under france , having a place of business at 50 avenue de 1a République 94550 CHEVILIX LARUE —Prance is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Jean AUDEBOURG and have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said LIR FRANCE , the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, introduction-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said LIR FRANCE , as assignee of the tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of LIR PRANCE , its accessors and assigns; and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States placeforms and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said LIR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE , its accessors or operate in all matters in connection with the United States and patents issuing thereon.
is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said
The Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said
of one (\$1.00) dollar to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said
have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer or to said LIR FRANCE , the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, intrinuation-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said LIR FRANCE , as assignee of the tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of LIR FRANCE , its pleasions and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said LIR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE , its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE .
have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer brito said LIR FRANCE  the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United states and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, intimuation-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said LIR FRANCE  tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of LIR FRANCE  its dessors and assigns; and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States pleasing applications when called upon to do so by the said LIR FRANCE  its decessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE  fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.
the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United of I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application; and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, introduction-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said LIR FRANCE as assignee of the tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of LIR PRANCE its placestors and assigns; and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States placestors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE its fifthy assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.
States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, introduction-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said LIR FRANCE as assignee of the tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of The prance its its accessors and assigns; and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States plantions and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said LIR FRANCE its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.
rd I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, intimuation-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said LIR FRANCE, as assignee of the tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of TIR FRANCE, its its pleasions and assigns; and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States pleasions and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said LIR FRANCE, its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.
replication and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, intimulation-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said LIR FRANCE, as assignee of the tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of TIR FRANCE, its accessors and assigns; and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States placetions and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said LIR FRANCE, its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.
its dight, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the planting tight, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the planting and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States planting applications when called upon to do so by the said LIR FRANCE, its accessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LIR FRANCE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.
tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of